502275560 03/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Michio FUJIOKA	03/11/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13836194	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016689.00354

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chunhsi Andy Mu

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030031 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Michio FUJIOKA		(5)	***************************************	
1-8)	Insert	(2)	<u> </u>		(6)		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		(*)	In consideration of	f the sum of one o	ollar (\$1.00) and other good d agree(s) to assign, and	od and valuable consid	derations paid to
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO	KABUSHIKI KA	ISHA		
10)	Insert Address of Assignee		15-1 Naeshiro-cho, M	tizuho-ku, Nagoya	-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561	Japan	
			as defined in 35 U.S. provisional non-provisional	C. §100, in the in Ional, divisional, c	the entire right, title and in vention, and in all applica intinuation, substitute, and nation certificates that may	tions for patent include reissue application(s)	ding any and all), and all Letters
11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGE FORMING	APPARATUS			
, ·	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.		016689.00354		
			for which the undersign	ned has (have) exe	cuted an application for pat	ent in the United State	s of America
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	mers.	11.2013		
13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial	Number 13 5, 2013	/836,194		
any appi Assigne claims o reexami States n full right herewith	ication or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to to.	or di e in o agre- ematic i agre id Uni heret blicatic nteres	vision thereof, or any pal bitaining evidence and gre(s) to execute all paper onal Convention for Prote e(s) to perform all affin ted States patent to the opy authorize(s) and requent(s) to the said Assigned therein assigned, and the	tent or reissue app oing forward with s rs and documents ection of Industrial mative acts which Assignee. est(s) the Commis re, as Assignee of nat he has (they ha	nnection with any interferentication based thereon, for to uch interference, and perform any act which Property or similar agreements to experience and the ending to obtain a single and the entire interest, and here interest, and will it coff. LTD the power to it the rules of the United Stationary for the single and will it the rules of the United Station to its entire of the United Station in the single and the entire of the United Station in the rules of the United Station in the single and the entire of the United Station in the single and the entire interests.	the invention, and to or may be necessary in ents. ain, maintain or confi- any and all Letters Pate why covenants that he not execute, any agree neert on this assignments	ooperate with the n connection with rm by reissue of ents of the United to has (they have ements in conflict ment any further
. I.	In witness whereof,	өхөс	uted by the undersign:	ed on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned	name(s).	
Date	Med	٤.,	//. 20/3 Nar	ne of Inventor	Michiel	Frynot	🗘 (SEAL)
Date			Nar	ne of Inventor	······································		(SEAL)
Date	•		Nar	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	•		Nar Nar	ne of inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Nar	ne of inventor			(SEAL)
	:						meac

PATENT REEL: 030031 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 03/18/2013